NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM
Membership List FY 2016/2017

Community Mailing Address Phone/Fax Contact/Email
Acton Water District Phone: 978-263-9107 Stephen G. Peterson, Jr.
Acton P.O. Box 953 Fax: 978-264-0148 stephen@actonwater.com
Acton, MA 01720 ' P '
Andover Water Treatment Plant Phone: 978-623-8350 X532 Alan Carifio
Andover 397 Lowell Street Fax: 978-623-8359 acarifio@andoverma.gov
Andover, MA 01810-4416 : 9
- Roy Correia
Ashland Water & Sewer Division ] .
Ashland 20 Ponderosa Road Phone: 508-881-0120 x16 rcorreia@ashlandmass.com

Ashland, MA 01721-1092

Fax: 508-881-3255

Jeffery Fournier
jfournier@woodardcurran.com

Ayer Wastewater Dept.

Town of Ayer, Wastewater
25 Brook Street
Ayer, MA 01432

Phone: 978-772-8243
Fax: 978-772-8244

Mark Wetzel
mwetzel@ayer.ma.us
Richard Hudson
sewer@ayer.ma.us

Ayer Water Dept.

Town of Ayer, Water Department
25 Brook Street
Ayer, MA 01432

Phone: 978-772-8240
Fax: 978-772-8242

Mark Wetzel
mwetzel@ayer.ma.us
Richard R. Linde
water@ayer.ma.us

Billerica Water TP

Billerica Water Treatment Plant
250 Boston Road
No. Billerica, MA 01862

Phone: 978-671-0957
Fax: 978-671-0911

John Sullivan
wtlab@town.billerica.ma.us

Billerica Wastwater

Billerica Wastewater Plant
70 Letchworth Avenue
No. Billerica, MA 01862

Phone: 978-671-0956
Fax: 978-671-1305

Bruce Morriseau
bmorriseau@town.billerica.ma.us

Burlington Water Treatment Plant

Phone: 781-270-1648

Russell Makiej

Burlington 29 Center Street ) s .
Burlington, MA 01803 Fax: 781-229-5721 rmakiej@burlington.org
Chelmsford Water District Phone: 978-256-2931 Robert Delaney
Chelmsford 20 Watershed Lane Fax: 978-256-7114 rdelaney@chelmsfordwater.com
Chelmsford, MA 01824 ' Y '
Coneord Public Works Phone: 978-318-3250 Paul Cote
Concord, MA 135 Keyes Road Fax: 978-318-3204 Pcote@concordma.gov
Concord, MA 01742 ) 9
Doug Ross . Marco Philippon
purchasing Manager mphilippon@concordnh.gov
. g g Phone: 603-230-3664 Karen MacGregor
Concord, NH City of Concord Fax: 603-230-3656 kmacgregor@concordnh.gov
311 North State Street ' ’ gDoug Ross 9
Concord, NH 03301 dross@concordnh.gov
Danvers Water Treatment Plant Jason McCarthy
Danvers 30 Lake Street Phone: 978-774-5054 jdmccarthy.watertreatment@gmail.com

Middleton, MA 01949
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Fast Chelmsford Water District Phone: 978-453-0121 Robert Conroy
East Chelmsford 75 Canal Street Fax: 978-453-9574 crobkim@aol.com
East Chelmsford, MA 01824 ) ’
Michael Galli

Essex

Essex Water Treatment Plant
44 Centennial Grove Road
Essex, MA 01929

Phone: 978-768-6431
Fax: 978-768-2500

mgalli@essexma.org
David Frithsen
dfrithsen@essex.org

Fitchburg

Fitchburg Water Division
1200 Rindge Road
Fitchburg, MA 01420

Phone: 978-345-9619 x121
Fax: 978-345-9555

Rick Parviainen
rparviainen@ci.fitchburg.ma.us

Georgetown

Georgetown Water Department
1 Moulton Street
Georgetown, MA 01833

Phone: 978-352-5750
Fax: 978-352-5706

Louis Mammolette

Imammolette@georgetownma.gov
James Gallagher

jgallagher@georgetownma.gov

Grafton

Grafton Water District
44 Millbury Street
Grafton, MA 01519

Phone: 508-839-2302
Fax: 508-839-2367

Matthew Pearson
Graftonh20@aol.com

Greater Lawrence
Sanitary District

Greater Lawrence Sanitary District
240 Charles Street
North Andover, MA 01845

Phone: 978-685-1612
Fax: 978-685-7790

Stephen Harwood
sharwood@glsd.org
Glenn Wilson
gwilson@gqlsd.org

Groton Water Department

Phone: 978-448-1122

Thomas Orcutt

Groton 173 Main Street, Town Hall )
Groton, MA 01450 Fax: 978-448-1123 torcutt@townofgroton.org
Thomas Cusick
Groveland Water & Sewer Department Phone: 978-372-4144 Tcusick@grovelandma.com
Groveland 183 Main Street . .
Fax: 978-373-6147 Jamie Kotuli
Groveland, MA 01834 .
grovelandmaus@gmail.com
Bill Redford
Hamilton Department of Public Works Phone: 978-468-5591 wredfo(;iﬁ)r;a;::;c;r;ema.gov
Hamilton P.O. Box 429 Wir Dept.: 978-468-5581 hannable@hamiltonma.gov
Hamilton, MA 01936 Fax: 978-468-5582 g . 9
David Dolan
ddolan@hamiltonma.gov
Hudson Des&;:geg:\zzizzbhc Works Bob Moriarty
Hudson . . Phone: 978-568-9629 Chief Operator - Water Division
1 Municipal Drive rmoriaty@townofhudson.or
Hudson, MA 01749 y 01
Holliston Water Department Phone: 508-250-2350 Sean Reese
Holliston 703 Washington Street Wtr Dept.: 508-429-0603

Holliston, MA, 01746

Fax: 508-893-0810

reeses@holliston.k12.ma.us
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7 Riverside Street Phone: 603-485-3392 mheido:\:rlll\(/?/vls%ig:cast net
Hooksett, NH Water Hooksett, NH 03106 Fax: 603-485-3540 Gary Hebert

Cell: 603-548-9107

garyhvwp@comcast.net

Hooksett, NH

Hooksett Sewer Commission
1 Egawes Drive

Phone: 603-485-7000

Bruce Kudrick, Superintendent

Sewer Dept. Hooksett, NH 03106 hooksettsewer@comcast.net
. Ipswich Water Treatment Plant Phone: 978-356-6639 Joe Ciccotelli
Ipswich P.0.Box 151, 274 High Street Fax: 978-356-6634 jciccotelli@ipswichutilities.or
Ipswich, MA 01938 ' : P °r9
Keene N.H Keene Water & Wastewater Departments Aaron Costa
L P Phone: 603-357-9836 x 6507 acosta@ci.keene.nh.us
Water & Wastewater 350 Marlboro St .
603-357-9400 x 6083 Carlotta Pini
Depts. Keene, NH 03421 S
cpini@ci.keene.nh.us
Sam Torrisi
Lawrence Water Treatment Plant storrisi@cityoflawrence.com
Phone: 978-620-3321 Joe Geary
Lawrence 410 Water Street Fax: 978-722-9170 jgeary@woodardcurran.com
Lawrence, MA 01841 : Jgeary@woogardcurran.
Daniel Dinicola
ddinicola@woodardcurran.com
Lincoln Water Department ]
Lincoln 16 Lincoln Road Phone: 781-259-8997 Greg Woods

Lincoln, MA 01773

Fax: 781-259-3592

woodsg@lincolntown.org

Littleton Water Dept.

Littleton Water Department
39 Ayer Road
Littleton, MA 01460-3406

Phone: 978-540-2222
Fax: 978-742-4918

Paul Denaro, LWD Production Supervisor
pdenaro@lelwd.com
Corey Godfrey , LWD Environmental Analyst
cgodfrey@Ilelwd.com

Littleton Sewer Dept.

c/o WaterDepartment
39 Ayer Road
Littleton, MA 01460-3406

Phone: Joe Kuzmitch (Contract Operator)
978- 866-4611
978-433-5243

Joe Kuzmitch
jkuzmitch@hotmail.com
Kevin Hunt. LWD Asst. GM
khunt@lelwd.com
Jim Clyde, Highway Superintendant
jclyde@littletonma.org

Lowell Regional
Wastewater Utility

Lowell Regional Wastewater Utility
451 First Street Blvd.
Route 110
Lowell, MA. 01850

Phone: 978-674-1605
Fax: 978-459-3826
cell: 978-423-7774

Thomas Kawa
tkawa@lowellma.gov
Rick Toohey
rtoohey@Ilowellma.gov

Lowell Water TP

Lowell Water Treatment Plant
815 Pawtucket Boulevard
Lowell, MA 01854

Phone: 978-674-1677
Fax: 978-970-4235

Steve Duchesne
sduchesne@Ilowellma.gov
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_ Francis McNamara
Lunenburg Water District Phone: 978-342-9211 Lunwat@verizon.net
Lunenburg P.O. Box 375 ) .
Fax: 978-342-0176 Jeff Bingham
Lunenburg, MA 01462 .
Lunwat@verizon.net
Lynn Water & Sewer Commission Phone: 781-595-5491 Richard Dawe
Lynn 400 Parkland Avenue Fax: 781-596-0850 Rdawe@Ilynnwatersewer.or
Lynn, MA 01905 ' Y 0"
Carol Murray
Town of Manchester Phone: 978-526-1242 978-526-2470 m“rray‘g?er:ﬁ”;:tifﬁr'ma'“S
Manchester 10 Central Street Fax: 978-526-2007 sutson@woodardcurran.com
Manchester-by-the-Sea, MA 01944-1399 cell: 781-858-5348 g . '
John Sibbalds
sibbaldsj@manchester.ma.us
Aaron Miklosko
Town of Maynard .Water Department Phone: 978-897-1308 amiklosko@townofmaynard.net
Maynard 195 Main Street ) .
Mavnard. MA 01754 cell: 978-793-9376 Marie Morando
Y ’ mmorando@ Townof Maynard.net
. Merrimac Water Department Phone: 978-346-8407 Gary Tuck
Merrimac 4 School Street Fax: 978-346-8312 tuck@townofmerrimac.com
Merrimac, MA 01860 ' g '
Methuen Water Treatment Plant Phone: 978-083-8845 Tom Lannan
Methuen 25 Burnham Road Fax: 978-983-9881 TILannan@ci.methuen. ma.us
Methuen, MA 01844 ) ' s
. James McKay
. Department of Public Works Phone: 508-376-5424 jmckay@millis.net
Millis 7 Water Street . .
- Fax: 508-376-2442 Deirdre Gilmore
Millis, MA 02054 . -
dgilmore@millis.net
Newburyport Water NeWbl;)% r;:;tn}[/\éegi;t\Norks Phone: 978-465-4466 Tom Smolski
Works Newburyport, MA 01950 Fax: 978-463-5684 tsmolski@cityofnewburyport.com
Newburyport Newburyportl\é\;a\s/;[;\sgt(;;;iatment Plant Phone: 978-465-4461 Robert Bradbury
Wastewater TP Fax: 978-463-3536 rbradbury@cityofnewburyport.com

Newburyport, MA\ 01950

Nashua N.H. Wastewater
Treatment Facility

Nashua Wastewater Treatment Facility
2 Sawmill Rd.
Nashua, NH 03060

Phone: 603-589-3560

John Adie, Plant Operations Supervisor
adiej@nashuanh.gov
Gerrie Ciardelli, Administrative Assistant
ciardellig@nashuanh.gov
David Simmons - Superintendent
simmonsd@nashuanh.gov

North Andover

North Andover Water Plant
420 Great Pond Road
North Andover, MA 01845

Phone: 978-688-9574

Fax: 978-688-9575
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North Chelmsford

North Chelmsford Water District
64 Washington Street
P.O. Box 655
North Chelmsford, MA 01863-

Phone: 978-251-3931
Fax: 978-251-1181

Bruce Harper
northchelmsfordwater@outlook.com

North Reading

North Reading Water Department
235 North Street
North Reading, MA 01864

Phone: 978-664-6046
Fax: 978-664-1713

Mark Clark
mclark@northreadingma.gov

Peabody

Winona Water Treatment Plant
38 Butternut Avenue
Peabody, MA 01960

Phone: 978-536-5069
Fax: 978-536-5067

Davis Scribner
davis.scribner@peabody-ma.gov
Michael Sheu
michael.sheu@peabody-ma.gov

Pepperell Wastewater

Pepperell Wastewater Department
47 Nashua Road (Route 111)
P.O. Box 319
Pepperell, MA 01463

Phone: 978-433-9859
Fax: 978-433-0313

Carmen Defillippo
cdefillippo@town.pepperell.ma.us
Joe Jordan
jjordan@town.pepperell.ma.us

Pepperell Water

Pepperell Water Department
46 Chestnut Street
P.O. Box 175
Pepperell, MA 01463

Phone: 978-433-5591
Fax: 978-433-0311

Robert Ash
rash@town.pepperell.ma.us

Rowley

Rowley Water Department
401 Central Street

Phone: 978-479-3577

MaryBeth Wiser
marybeth@rowleywater.com

PO Box 29 Robert Swiniarski
Rowley, MA Rob@rowleywater.com
. Shirley Water District Phone: 978-425-2245 Brian Goodman
Shirley 124 Ayer Road Fax: 978-425-6669 brian@shirleywater.com
Shirley, MA. 01464-2518 ' YWer.
Frank Giordano, Utiilty Manager
salem. N.H Salem WTP Phone: 603-890-2179 Frank Giordano
R 161 N. Policy Street Fax: 603-890-2173 fgiordano@ci.salem.nh.us.
Salem, NH 03079
. Paul Lyons
. Sterling Water Department Phone: 978-422-6767 plyons@sterlingdpw.com
Sterling 171 Worcester Road Fax: 978-422-0168 Lisa DeCiero
Sterling, MA 01564-0537 ' . .
lisad@sterlingdpw.com
Sudbury Water District Phone: 978-443-6602 Rebecca McEnroe, P.E.
Sudbury P.O. Box 111 Fax: 978-443-9587 rmcenroe@sudburywater.com
Sudbury, MA 01776 : ywater.
Swampscott Department of Public Works Phone: 781-596-8860 Gino Cresta Jr.
Swampscott 22 Monument Ave.

Swampscott, MA 01907

Fax: 781-596-8828

gcresta@town.swampscott. ma.us
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SWSS SWSS Bruce Trumbull
Small Water System 80 Taylor Street Phone: 978-486-1008 Bruce@swss.biz
Services Littleton, MA 01460 )
Tewksbury Water Plant Phone: 978-858-0345 Lewis Zediana
Tewksbury 71 Merrimack Drive Fax: 978-640-1212 Izediana@tewksbury-ma.gov
Tewksbury, MA 01876-1078 : y-mag
Townsend Water Department Phone: 978-597-2212 Paul Rafuse
Townsend 540 Main St Fax: 978-597-5611 rafuse@townsend.ma.us
West Townsend, MA 01474 ' P ma.
Wellesley DPW .
Wellesley 20 Municipal Way Phone: 781-235-7600 x 3350 Bill Shaughnessy

Wellesley, MA 02481

bshaughnessy@wellesleyma.gov

West Boylston

West Boylston Water District
183 Worcester Street
West Boylston, MA 01583

Phone: 508-835-3025
Fax: 508-835-3364

Michael Coveney
mcoveney@westboylstonwater.org

West Groton Water Supply Phone: 978-448-3711 Paul Curtin
West Groton P.O. Box 246 Fax: 978-449-9611 info@westgrotonwater.or
West Groton, MA 01472 : g 09
Steve Cronin
Westford Water Department scronin@westfordma.gov
. P Phone: 978-692-5529 Mark Warren
Westford 60 Forge Village Road Fax: 978-692-5530 mwarren@westfordma.gov
Westford, MA 01886 : . 9
David Crocker
dcrocker@westfordma.gov
West Newbury Water Department Phone: 978-363-1100 X127 Michael Gootee
West Newbury 381 Main Street Fax: 978-363-1119 mgootee@wnewbury.or
West Newbury, MA 01890 ' g y-0rg
- CIiff Preble
A Wilmington Water & Sewer Department Phone: 978-658-4065 cpreble@wilmingtonma.gov
Wilmington 121 Glen Road )
- Fax: 978-694-2003 Joseph Lobao
Wilmington, MA 01887 . .
jlobao@wilmingtonma.gov
. Stephen Swymer
. Winchester Water and Sewer Phone: 781-721-9015 sswymer@winchester.us
Winchester 345 So. Border Road ) S
. Fax: 781-721-9049 Jim Gibbons
Winchester, MA 01890 . .
jagibbons@winchester.us
Anthony Blazejowski
Woburn Water Treatment Plant ) . D
Woburn 5 Cove Street Phone: 781-897-5945 ablazejowski@ci.woburn.ma.us

Woburn, MA 01801

Fax: 781-932-0062

Michael Gauthier
mgauthier@cityofwoburn.com
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